
 558,987

 474,039

 538,623

 612,639

 800,474

 947,846

 2,724,682

 57,095

 119,351

 128,184

 331,655

 220,518

 146,306

 302,079

 298,076

 300,539

 297,355

 267,235

 256,289

 5,972,625,447

 4,457,977,888

 5,423,489,222

 6,151,730,694

 6,837,551,664

 8,243,842,824

 26,005,177,383

 1,028,630,681

 2,124,901,354

 2,262,676,611

 2,192,714,114

 1,769,848,291

 2,932,117,051

 2,845,375,612

 2,319,134,539

 2,388,047,374

 2,194,620,168

 1,894,471,184

 2,052,640,404

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

   Jan.

   Feb.

   Mar.

   Apr.

  May

  June

  July

   Aug.

   Sept.

   Oct.

   Nov.

   Dec.

 92年

 93年

 94年

 95年

 96年

 97年

 98年

  1月

  2月

  3月

  4月

  5月

  6月

  7月

  8月

  9月

 10月

 11月

 12月

 6,657,290  63,092,395,122 總　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

 中華民國92年至98年

 本表件數係以每月核付件數統計，不論初次核付或再次核付均計入件數。

 表50　開辦起就業保險實計保險給付－按類別分

 單位：件、新台幣元

 類　　別

Laborers
Various Insured

 合　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

Total

 年　(月)　別
Year and Month

 件　　　　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　　　　額
Amount

 註：
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 248,698

 212,717

 259,999

 272,505

 358,514

 401,755

 1,359,210

 29,050

 61,467

 65,247

 162,739

 114,461

 72,349

 154,988

 150,433

 150,052

 147,239

 129,914

 121,271

 259,788

 216,734

 223,710

 273,459

 373,461

 470,126

 1,239,719

 25,731

 53,676

 58,341

 152,407

 98,377

 67,461

 134,741

 133,992

 136,503

 135,657

 123,408

 119,425

 2,594,463,048

 2,002,711,533

 2,579,174,753

 2,659,041,525

 2,954,490,807

 3,436,174,699

 12,361,836,357

 516,965,058

 1,083,059,215

 1,140,611,742

 1,096,710,606

 884,234,083

 1,445,139,799

 1,371,078,316

 1,075,635,806

 1,093,690,412

 976,091,799

 821,262,279

 857,357,242

 2,805,235,686

 2,010,288,505

 2,262,389,857

 2,792,162,121

 3,285,199,950

 4,144,987,998

 12,155,582,198

 465,303,117

 964,054,954

 1,037,478,401

 1,010,563,625

 821,030,402

 1,352,464,612

 1,331,994,789

 1,083,577,272

 1,132,870,125

 1,059,796,460

 924,066,515

 972,381,926

 3,113,398  3,056,997 28,587,892,722  29,455,846,315

 Since 2003 - 2009

 beneficiary.
 The data of cases are according to approval for payment every month, including first confirm and re-confirm

 Table 50  Real Benefit Payments, by Various Insured Laborer

 Unit：case、NT$

產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

Industrial workers

 公　司　、　行　號　之　員　工

Workers of commercial firms and shops

 件　　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　　額
Amount

 件　　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　　額
Amount

 Note：
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 12,490

 12,164

 13,095

 15,278

 18,773

 19,925

 38,820

667

 1,288

 1,441

 4,872

 2,417

 2,138

 4,012

 3,978

 4,446

 4,703

 4,454

 4,404

 19,638

 19,608

 26,717

 29,538

 27,219

 28,385

 37,712

768

 1,277

 1,412

 5,123

 2,120

 1,885

 3,376

 4,692

 4,069

 4,048

 3,759

 5,183

 140,153,781

 115,741,434

 132,247,734

 151,252,315

 161,592,721

 159,361,249

 429,439,931

 12,042,504

 22,899,509

 26,190,041

 25,966,046

 20,948,479

 44,226,455

 47,417,695

 40,204,591

 48,484,535

 49,423,240

 45,680,574

 45,956,262

 240,972,774

 223,463,870

 308,331,542

 330,366,150

 257,615,453

 300,101,809

 569,234,533

 19,542,343

 27,434,888

 30,125,728

 29,075,314

 20,644,463

 44,596,768

 43,093,536

 72,407,030

 59,298,293

 53,047,913

 49,703,206

 120,265,051

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

   Jan.

   Feb.

   Mar.

   Apr.

  May

  June

  July

   Aug.

   Sept.

   Oct.

   Nov.

   Dec.

 92年

 93年

 94年

 95年

 96年

 97年

 98年

  1月

  2月

  3月

  4月

  5月

  6月

  7月

  8月

  9月

 10月

 11月

 12月

 130,545  188,817 1,289,789,165  2,230,086,131 總　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

 中華民國92年至98年

 表50　開辦起就業保險實計保險給付－按類別分(續)

 單位：件、新台幣元

 類　　別

Laborers
Various Insured

 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

cooperative enterprises
nonprofit organizations or

 Employees in journalistic, cultural,
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

agencies and schools
Employees in government

 年　(月)　別
Year and Month

 件　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　額
Amount

 件　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　額
Amount

206



415

809

 1,031

 2,051

 1,761

 1,605

 1,324

31

62

54

300

138

50

147

108

126

105

97

106

 17,958

 12,007

 14,071

 19,808

 20,746

 26,050

 47,897

848

 1,581

 1,689

 6,214

 3,005

 2,423

 4,815

 4,873

 5,343

 5,603

 5,603

 5,900

 4,844,178

 8,821,834

 11,999,826

 24,186,150

 15,705,156

 15,007,441

 13,246,880

 768,686

 1,495,286

 1,256,404

 1,097,799

 835,115

 1,387,312

 1,230,816

 891,051

 1,213,313

 1,043,825

 938,854

 1,088,419

 186,955,980

 96,950,712

 129,345,510

 194,722,433

 162,947,577

 188,209,628

 475,837,484

 14,008,973

 25,957,502

 27,014,295

 29,300,724

 22,155,749

 44,302,105

 50,560,460

 46,418,789

 52,490,696

 55,216,931

 52,819,756

 55,591,504

 8,996  158,537 93,811,465  1,434,969,324

 Since 2003 - 2009

 Table 50  Real Benefit Payments, by Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)

 Unit：case、NT$

受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

Workers employed in fishing production

 其　　他　　各　　業　　員　　工

Others

 件　　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　　額
Amount

 件　　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　　額
Amount

207


